DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2020-958902 12/23/2020 03:19 PM

LAW OFFICE OF KAREN WINTERS

Pgs=3

APN: 1220-16-610-048.

After Recording, Mail to:

Debby Borowick, Pers. Rep. 1347 Jobs Peak Dr. Gardnerville, NV 8946

Mail Tax Statements to:

Same as above

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain the social security number of any person. (NRS 239B.030).

## **GRANT DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged CHRISTOPHER BOROWICK, Trustee of the BOROWICK TRUST dated January 30, 1987, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey to DEBBY BOROWICK, Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert Borowick, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being Assessor's Parcel Number 1220-16-610-048, specifically described as follows:

Lot 177, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the C ounty Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 31, Page 686, as Document No. 28309, and Amended Title Sheet recorded June 4, 1965, in Book 31, Page 797, as Document No. 28377.

Per NRS 111.312, the above description appeared previously in that certain document recorded on September 25, 1995 in Book 0995 at Page 3697 as Instrument No. 371110.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said party of the second part.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has executed this conveyance on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of December 2020.

CHRISTOPHER BOROWICK, Trustee

of The Borowick Trust dated January 30, 1987

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF NEVADA	)
	: ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	)

On December 23, 2020 before me, Renee J. Morris, Notary Public, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER BOROWICK,, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signatures on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Seal



RENEE J. MORRIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 08-09-24 Certificate No: 20-2367-05

NOTARY PUBLIC

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Nur			
	a) 1220-16-610-048 b)		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	c)	<del></del>	Document/Instrument #:	
	d)		Book: Page:	
2.	Type of Property:		Date of Recording:	
	a) 🗆 Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	Notes: M- Just Of.	
	c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse e) ☐ Apt. Bldg. g) ☐ Agricultural i) ☐ Other	d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property): \$			
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$0-	
	Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due:	\$	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 7			
	b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption: <u>This is a transf</u>	er from a trust to an estate of an individual, without	
consid	eration, and a Certification	ate of Trust is presented conc	urrently herewith.	
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	_%	
provide the info due, ma	d is correct to the best of ormation provided herein. ay result in a penalty of 10	their information and belief, and c Furthermore, the disallowance of a % of the tax due plus interest at 1%	/ /	
- 17	ire: <u>CMBN</u>		d severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Capacity: Grantor	
Signati			Capacity:	
1	R (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION (Required)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)	
Print N	ame: Christopher Borow	vick, Trustee	Print Name: Debby Borowick, Personal Representative	
Address: 2351 Juniper Rd. Addr			Address: 1347 Jobs Peak Dr.	
City/St	ate/Zip: <u>Gadnor</u>	ville NV 89410	City/State/Zip: Gardnerville NV 89460	
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUE	ESTING RECORDING (R	EQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print N	lame: Law Office of	Karen L. Winters	Esc.#	
Addres	s: <u>P.O. Box 198</u>	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City:_	Minden	State	e: <u>NV</u> Zip: 89423	